BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN LAKES COUNTY OF MORRIS, NJ

RESOLUTION 119-21

"RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE MONTH OF JUNE 2021 AS PRIDE MONTH THROUGHOUT THE BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN LAKES"

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mountain Lakes welcomes and encourages diversity and inclusion within our community, and is committed to supporting visibility, dignity and equality for our LGBTQ+ residents; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Mountain Lakes joins many other Morris County municipalities in observing Pride Month to honor the history of the LGBTQ+ liberation movement and to support the rights of all citizens to experience equality and freedom from discrimination, and

WHEREAS, celebrating Pride Month raises awareness and provides support for the LGBTQ+ community, and is an opportunity to become educated, engage in dialogue, strengthen alliances, and build understanding; and

WHEREAS, while society at large increasingly supports LGBTQ+ equality, it is essential to acknowledge that the need for education and awareness remains vital to end discrimination and prejudice.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Borough of Mountain Lakes hereby proclaim the month of June 2021 as Pride Month in support of the LGBTQ+ community.

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Borough Council of Mountain Lakes, New Jersey, at a meeting held on June 14, 2021.

Cara Fox, Deputy Municipal Clerk

Name	Motion	Second	Aye	Nay	Absent	Abstain
Happer					Х	
Korman			Х			
Lane				Х		
Richter				Х		
Sheikh			Х			
Barnett		Х	Х			
Menard	Х		Х			